Low 500 kWh or less current month

PENNYRILE ELECTRIC

RATES
April 1, 2025

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA1 Low/High

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

High over 500 kWh current month

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

Low 500 kWh or less current month

$34.00 Per Mon
0.09617 Per kWh

$45.00 Per Mon
0.09617 Per kWh

Class 40

th

th

TVA Fuel
Charge

0.03085

0.03085

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA1 Low/High Seasonal

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

High over 500 kWh current month

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

51-1000 kw
Customer Charge
Demand Charge First 50 kW
Demand Charge Additional 50 kW
Energy Charge
First 15,000 kwh

Additional kwh

51-1000 kw
Customer Charge
Demand Charge First 50 kW
Demand Charge Additional 50 kW
Energy Charge
First 15,000 kwh

Additional kwh

Class 49

$34.00 Per Month

0.10947 Per kWh

$45.00 Per Month

0.10947 Per kWh

General Po

wer Rate -- Schedule GSA, 2

$4.00 Per kW
$16.01 Per kW

Class 50

$180.00 Per Month

of Bill Dmd
of Bill Dmd

0.07971 Per kWh
0.03527 Per kWh

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA, 2 -- Seasonal

$4.00 Per kW
$20.01 Per kW

Class 57

$180.00 Per Month

of Bill Dmd
of Bill Dmd

0.09301 Per kWh
0.03527 Per kwWh

0.03085

0.03085

0.03085
0.03031

0.03085
0.03031

Total
Rate

0.12702

0.12702

0.14032

0.14032

$4.00
$16.01

0.11056
0.06558

$4.00
$20.01

0.12386
0.06558



1001-5000 kw
Customer Charge
0-5000 kw
Energy Charge

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

Flat rate per light as follows:
60- Watt LED without Pole
60- Watt LED with Pole

108- Watt LED without Pole
108- Watt LED with Pole
LED Flood Light without Pole
LED Flood Light with Pole
55- Watt LED without Pole

55- Watt LED with Pole

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA, 3

Class 54 & 55

$700.00 Per Month
$14.84 Per kW of Bill Dmd
0.04825 Per kWh

EV COMMERICAL RATE
CLASS 302

$180.00 Per Month
0.21773 Per kWh

Security Lighting

0.03031

TVA Fuel
Charge

0.03028

$9.01
$11.91
$12.31
$15.21
$18.85
$21.75

$9.01
$11.91

Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month

$14.84
0.07856

Total
Rate

0.24801



